TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wards Cove Packing Company		06/06/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 West Ewing Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	818355	PIRATE
Registration Number:	835187	DEEP SEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: AWright@synnlech.com

Bryna Silver/Synnestvedt & Lechner, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street Address Line 2: 2600 Aramark Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G31800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryna S. Silver
Signature:	/Bryna S. Silver/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900056552 **REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0849**

Date:	08/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED RIGHTS

Whereas, Wards Cove Packing Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Alaska, whose principal place of business is 88 East Hamlin Street, Seattle, Washington 98102 (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the owner of all rights in the trademarks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration of trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (together, "the marks"); and

Whereas, the Assignor owns all rights and goodwill related to the marks; and

Whereas, Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights related to the marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, and in connection with a concomitant assignment of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee the entire interest in and to the marks and in and to all trademark rights related to the trademarks associated with its business under these marks, which rights include but are not necessarily limited to all rights to any and all U.S. and foreign trademarks, trade names, service marks, and all ancillary rights related to the marks, any and all similar such names and derivations thereof, and any and all copyrights, abridgment rights, publicity and moral rights and all other intellectual property rights related to the marks, in the United States, Russia, and worldwide.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William M. Weisfield is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Wards Cove Packing Co. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MAS ared, June 6, 2006.

Notary Public for Washington

SEADOCS:229246.1

SCHEDULE A

- 1. <u>PIRATE</u> registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 8, 1966 under Registration No. 818,355, covering *canned fish* in International Class 30.
- 2. <u>PIRATE</u> registered in Russia on December 10, 1996 under Registration No. 156404, covering fish (except live), canned fish; boiled; smoked, fried, processed; caviar in International Class 29.
- 3. <u>XIP SALMON CAVIAR DE SAUMON (and Design)</u> registered in Russia on January 17, 1997 under Registration No. 157734, covering fish (except live), canned fish; boiled; smoked, fried, processed; caviar in International Class 29, with the following design:



- 4. <u>DEEP SEA</u> registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 12, 1967 under Registration No. 835,187, covering *canned fish* in International Class 29.
- 5. <u>DEEP SEA</u> registered in Russia on December 10, 1996 under Registration No. 156400 covering *canned fish* in International Class 29.
- 6. All rights of the Assignor in the unregistered mark XIP, the unregistered mark Excursion Inlet, and all other unregistered marks and names associated with the business of Assignor's Excursion Inlet facility, including but not limited to the Alaska trade name of Excursion Inlet (X.I.P.) and the Washington trade name for Excursion Inlet Packing Co.

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

SEADOCS:229246.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0852